
País: 
ARGENTINA 

Arquivo: 
A10 C0M 

Variável (denominação do banco de dados) 
Importação argentina do Brasil 

Planilha - Variável: 
P12 MARBRS2A 

Variável (denominação da fonte dos dados) 
 

Dicionário: 
ISIC2 

Caracterização da variável Comentários 
Referência / especificação: 
 

 

Critério de agregação:  
ISIC-Rev.3 - 2 dígitos 

 

Período: 
1996-2009 

 

Periodicidade: 
anual 

 

Unidade: 
milhões dólares CIF 

 

Descrição da variável: 
O valor das importações agrega os produtos importados segundo a International Standard Industrial 
Classification of all Economic Activities (ISIC), Revision 3.1. A série foi construída a partir da conversão de 
base de dados agregados segundo o Sistema Harmonizado (SH), utilizando-se dados agregados segundo a 
versão SH-0 para o período 1996-1999 e segundo a versão SH-1 para o período 2000-2006. A transformação 
das informações originais agregadas a partir do  SH para valores agregados segundo a ISIC utilizou os 
conversores elaborados pela United Nations Statistical Office: “Correspondence Table. HS96 - ISIC Rev.3 - 
CPC Version 1.0 - SITC Rev.3” e  “Correspondence Table HS2002 –CPC Version 1.1 - SITC Rev.3 - ISIC 
Rev.3.1”. 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
  
 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-01		Agriculture, hunting and related service activities

		ISIC2-02		Forestry, logging and related service activities

		ISIC2-14		Other mining and quarrying

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles								0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0		0

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.

		ISIC2-40		Electricity, gas, steam and hot water supply

		ISIC2-74		Other business activities

		ISIC2-92		Recreational, cultural and sporting activities

		ISIC2-93		Other service activities

		ISIC2-99		Extra-territorial organizations and bodies

				15								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				16								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				17								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				18								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				19								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				20								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				21								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				22								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				23								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				24								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				25								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				26								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				27								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				28								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				29								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				30								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				31								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				32								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				33								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				34								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				35								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				36								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0
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P12 MARBRS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC2-00		4,950,274		6,510,433		6,638,883		5,289,998		5,873,040		4,896,899		2,250,741		4,347,691		7,147,706		10,036,769		11,053,875		13,903,470		16,829,089		11,285,935

		ISIC2-15		268,248		336,688		338,772		291,554		340,886		402,033		128,419		191,851		200,703		223,982		225,880		327,359		409,979		335,169

		ISIC2-16		55		63		126		1,116		1,511		9,517		10,806		10,772		13,214		13,316		17,546		19,753		27,610		24,725

		ISIC2-17		225,143		289,370		288,331		240,510		252,101		222,200		66,541		226,460		274,241		349,564		382,561		414,185		421,357		262,630

		ISIC2-18		24,113		28,938		30,347		35,631		55,250		52,379		5,452		14,976		23,895		25,752		24,487		27,149		28,593		16,461

		ISIC2-19		40,825		59,547		82,744		106,779		139,710		148,955		23,529		79,883		115,775		129,712		147,617		193,094		216,631		177,939

		ISIC2-20		30,357		46,395		60,900		55,970		47,540		39,646		7,093		16,663		26,946		31,772		34,861		45,617		46,279		28,129

		ISIC2-21		285,562		307,454		317,178		294,706		285,118		282,903		124,563		177,732		245,970		311,546		348,796		436,753		463,193		357,545

		ISIC2-22		10,162		13,869		14,432		14,593		18,921		11,940		5,836		4,786		7,623		15,442		11,846		14,169		12,555		10,543

		ISIC2-23		187		221		263		149		327		40		12,029		16,190		24,924		194,283		35,490		239,588		158,112		156,668

		ISIC2-24		809,325		986,742		954,826		850,556		888,657		803,563		679,517		991,854		1,295,564		1,642,705		1,724,318		2,061,745		2,165,360		1,604,250

		ISIC2-25		231,062		260,505		234,358		203,461		230,312		205,668		124,585		227,160		277,123		349,177		407,568		505,641		598,465		433,873

		ISIC2-26		93,916		110,854		115,906		107,743		100,310		89,949		39,353		62,506		90,225		106,922		135,576		175,875		202,062		153,887

		ISIC2-27		376,465		494,851		492,811		408,177		396,590		410,851		250,448		323,260		623,023		804,471		953,517		1,302,069		1,794,939		981,012

		ISIC2-28		183,116		226,597		222,409		198,106		203,247		171,697		67,113		105,064		158,519		205,504		234,563		295,899		369,122		322,427

		ISIC2-29		580,421		687,386		673,788		502,120		480,232		458,438		144,449		519,049		853,929		975,720		1,042,678		1,366,912		1,437,996		823,470

		ISIC2-30		55,122		72,608		89,470		150,061		187,947		127,976		14,837		54,526		89,377		181,172		141,878		100,471		99,605		140,726

		ISIC2-31		204,968		216,472		191,605		156,879		190,948		161,824		78,604		127,511		210,439		293,598		374,896		495,144		628,838		456,999

		ISIC2-32		47,750		137,540		124,826		195,497		560,007		255,066		34,514		144,020		396,084		914,716		873,339		936,873		1,163,368		726,135

		ISIC2-33		45,021		52,366		53,257		58,839		58,601		55,302		26,959		34,378		46,125		70,801		78,066		99,495		119,066		101,988

		ISIC2-34		1,363,835		2,079,030		2,256,644		1,311,823		1,277,058		834,613		384,626		972,316		2,083,127		3,026,260		3,651,034		4,614,827		6,165,628		4,005,887

		ISIC2-35		15,983		23,242		22,645		30,555		52,552		53,411		4,809		12,132		24,674		87,916		94,033		108,012		137,358		59,160

		ISIC2-36		58,638		79,695		73,245		75,173		105,215		98,928		16,659		34,602		66,207		82,437		113,326		122,838		162,974		106,311
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P12 MARBRS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC2-00		4,950,274		6,510,433		6,638,883		5,289,998		5,873,040		4,896,899		2,250,741		4,347,691		7,147,706		10,036,769		11,053,875

		ISIC2-15		268,248		336,688		338,772		291,554		340,886		402,033		128,419		191,851		200,703		223,982		225,880

		ISIC2-16		55		63		126		1,116		1,511		9,517		10,806		10,772		13,214		13,316		17,546

		ISIC2-17		225,143		289,370		288,331		240,510		252,101		222,200		66,541		226,460		274,241		349,564		382,561

		ISIC2-18		24,113		28,938		30,347		35,631		55,250		52,379		5,452		14,976		23,895		25,752		24,487

		ISIC2-19		40,825		59,547		82,744		106,779		139,710		148,955		23,529		79,883		115,775		129,712		147,617

		ISIC2-20		30,357		46,395		60,900		55,970		47,540		39,646		7,093		16,663		26,946		31,772		34,861

		ISIC2-21		285,562		307,454		317,178		294,706		285,118		282,903		124,563		177,732		245,970		311,546		348,796

		ISIC2-22		10,162		13,869		14,432		14,593		18,921		11,940		5,836		4,786		7,623		15,442		11,846

		ISIC2-23		187		221		263		149		327		40		12,029		16,190		24,924		194,283		35,490

		ISIC2-24		809,325		986,742		954,826		850,556		888,657		803,563		679,517		991,854		1,295,564		1,642,705		1,724,318

		ISIC2-25		231,062		260,505		234,358		203,461		230,312		205,668		124,585		227,160		277,123		349,177		407,568

		ISIC2-26		93,916		110,854		115,906		107,743		100,310		89,949		39,353		62,506		90,225		106,922		135,576

		ISIC2-27		376,465		494,851		492,811		408,177		396,590		410,851		250,448		323,260		623,023		804,471		953,517

		ISIC2-28		183,116		226,597		222,409		198,106		203,247		171,697		67,113		105,064		158,519		205,504		234,563

		ISIC2-29		580,421		687,386		673,788		502,120		480,232		458,438		144,449		519,049		853,929		975,720		1,042,678

		ISIC2-30		55,122		72,608		89,470		150,061		187,947		127,976		14,837		54,526		89,377		181,172		141,878

		ISIC2-31		204,968		216,472		191,605		156,879		190,948		161,824		78,604		127,511		210,439		293,598		374,896

		ISIC2-32		47,750		137,540		124,826		195,497		560,007		255,066		34,514		144,020		396,084		914,716		873,339

		ISIC2-33		45,021		52,366		53,257		58,839		58,601		55,302		26,959		34,378		46,125		70,801		78,066

		ISIC2-34		1,363,835		2,079,030		2,256,644		1,311,823		1,277,058		834,613		384,626		972,316		2,083,127		3,026,260		3,651,034

		ISIC2-35		15,983		23,242		22,645		30,555		52,552		53,411		4,809		12,132		24,674		87,916		94,033

		ISIC2-36		58,638		79,695		73,245		75,173		105,215		98,928		16,659		34,602		66,207		82,437		113,326





